OP \$40.00 2711867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chaser Supplements,LLC		08/22/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Echo Bay Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	39533 Woodward Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 318	
City:	Bloomfield Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48304	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2711867	CHASER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: droh@rohscav.com

Correspondent Name: Don Roh

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 318

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don Roh
SIGNATURE:	/don roh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademarkassign#page1.tif source=trademarkassign#page2.tif source=trademarkassign#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Chaser Supplements, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with mailing address at 38955 Hills Tech Dr., Farmington Hills, MI 48331 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications service marks, service mark applications, trade names, service names, designs and slogans and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (hereinafter collectively the "Trademarks"), including, but not limited to, the Trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto.

Whereas, Echo Bay Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of Michigan, having a mailing address of 39533 Woodward Ave, Ste 318, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304, or its designee who may be designated in a separate writing referencing this assignment (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks including, but not limited to, the Trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto, and any and all future U.S. and foreign trademark applications and/or registrations that may reference, claim priority to or result therefrom, and the entire right to sue for and recover all profits and damages and all other remedies recoverable for past, present, and future infringement or violation of the same in their own name.

It is hereby covenanted that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall have the right to obtain and hold as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks Intellectual Property and any intellectual property, which may be available or become available related to the Trademarks, and the right to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue for recordation of this document.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representative any facts known to Assignor respecting said Trademarks and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, renewals, declarations, affidavits and all necessary assignment papers to cause any other intellectual property rights to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to obtain, maintain, enforce and properly protect said Trademarks in the United States and in all foreign countries.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0902

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature:

Name: AP Management Services LLC

BY: Amit Pathak, Manager

Title: Manager

Dated: August Ad., 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0903

Schedule A

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date	Country of Filing	IP type
CHASER	76/189,732	01/04/2001	2,711,867	04/29/2003	US	Trademark
CHASER	1,152,161	11/15/2006	905147	07/16/2007	Australia	Trademark
CHASER	1,320,265	10/10/2006	TMA 716,140	06/06/2008	Canada	Trademark
CHASER	905147	07/19/2002	905147	11/15/2006	СТМ	Trademark
CHASER	. 002805984	07/19/2002	002805984	12/17/2003	СТМ	Trademark.
CHASER	2003-22492	03/20/2003	905147	11/15/2006	Japan	Trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 04/09/2017